09 - 28 - 2004	A10581	-40 DTD	10/498 Berid PMT/PTD 09	055 IIN 2004
	DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 JUN 2001738 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
102845724				d Trademark Office
		NTS ONLY	d original documents or copy the	teof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francisco Javier VILA PAHI, Ricard M Ramon RUHI ROURA, Ana Maria TO Vicente MONTIEL LEGUEY, Vicente GARCIA GARCIA, Eduardo EXPOSITO RODRIGUEZ, Antonio ALDAZ RIERA, Carlos ALA	MIS VIZCAINO, DRRENT GIBERT, EZ VERSON	 Name and address of BIOIBERICA, S.A. Plaza Francesc Macia 08029 Barcelona, SPAI 	f receiving party(ies):	. U
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves VNo			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	of Name			
Execution Date: May 19, 2004		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🗹	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num				
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applica	tion, the execution date of	f the application is: May 19, 2	2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	X	
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers a		Internation International Inte	
concerning document should be mai		0. Total number of app	l	•
· SUGHRUE MION, PLLC washington office 23373 customer number		The USPTO is direct fees, except for the Issue	charged to Deposit Account I ted and authorized to charge a e Fee and the Publication Fee Please also credit any overpay	ll required , to Deposit
		(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correc		true copy of the
Gordon Kit	Reg. No.	30.764	June 9, 2004 Date	
	·			
		over sheet, attachments, a		
	L STOP ASSIGNME Director of the U.S. P.C	vith required cover shee NT RECORDATION S Patent and Trademark Off D. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450	ERVICES	
/	<u> </u>			
06/16/2004 GFREY1 00000141 10498055 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

obtained thereof.

VILA PAHI, Franciso Javier of 115, Avenida Pearson, 08034 BARCELONA, Spain

hereinafter called Assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Process for the preparation of glucosamine salts"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and

Whereas, **BIOIBERICA, S.A.** a corporation of Spain **7. Plaza Francesc Macia, 08029 BARCELONA, Spain** desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any United States patents to be

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignors(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MICN, ZINN, MACPEAK, & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed_____) The filing date and application number of said application when

S) VILA PAHI, Francisco Javie

Date: 05/19/04 \$

known.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0305

Whereas, I/We,

whereof is hereby acknowledged,

MIS VIZCAINO, Ricard of 32, calle Verdi, 08190 SANT CUGAT DEL VALLES, Spain

hereinafter called Assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Process for the preparation of glucosamine salts"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and

Whereas, **BIOIBERICA, S.A.** a corporation of Spain **7. Plaza Francesc Macia, 08029 BARCELONA, Spain** desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any United States patents to be

obtained thereof. Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt

I/We, the above named assignors(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAR, & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed_____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:05/19/04 s)

MIS^LVIZCAINO, Ricard

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

RUHI ROURA, Ramon of 495, calle Rossello, 08025 BARCELONA, Spain; TORRENT GIBERT, Ana Maria of 42, Barrío Marques, 17452 MASSANES, Spain

hereinafter called Assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Process for the preparation of glucosamine salts"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and

Whereas, **BIOIBERICA, S.A.** a corporation of Spain **7. Plaza Francesc Macla, 08029 BARCELONA, Spain** desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any United States patents to be obtained thereof.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignors(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAR, & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed_____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

s)	John John			
	RUHI ROURA, Ramon	Ð.		

Date:05/19/04 s)

Date:05/19/04

TORRENT GIBERT, Ana Maria

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0307

multer

Whereas, I/We,

MONTIEL LEGUEY, Vicente of 30, calle Isabel La Catolica, 03130 SANTA POLA, Spain; GARCIA GARCIA, Vicente of 6, Avenida Los Jarales, 03010 ALICANTE, Spain; EXPOSITO RODRIGUEZ, Eduardo of 7, calle Los Pueblos, 03011 ALICANTE, Spain; ALDAZ RIERA, Antonio of 8, calle Daya Nova, Urbanizacion Coveta Fuma, 03560 EL CAMPELLO, Spain

FOR HOR-U.S. Clients

hereinafter called Assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Process for the preparation of glucosamine salts"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and

Whereas, BIOIBERICA, S.A. a corporation of Spain 7, Plaza Francesc Macia, 08029 BARCELONA, Spain desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any United States patents to be

application and invention and to any United States patents to be obtained thereof.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignors(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK, & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number , filed)

the filing da known.	ite and	application number of said application	when
Date:05/19/04	l s)	MONTIEL LEGUEY, Vicente	
Date: 05/19/04	1 s)	GARCIA GARCIA, Vicente	
Date: 05/19/04	1 s)	EXPOSITO RODRIGUEZ, Eduardo	
Date: 05/19/04	ł s)	ALDAZRIERA, Antonio	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0308

Whereas, I/We,

ALAEZ VERSON, Carlos Raul of 25, Avenida de la Pau, 17300 BLANES, Spain

hereinafter called Assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Process for the preparation of glucosamine salts"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on and

Whereas, **BIOIBERICA, S.A.** a corporation of Spain **7. Plaza Francesc Macia, 08029 BARCELONA, Spain** desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the

application and invention and to any United States patents to be obtained thereof.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignors(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK, & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed_____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 05/19/04 s).

ALAEZ-VERSON, Carlos Raul

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 06/09/2004